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To be answered on 17" March, 2017/Phalguna 26, 1938 (Saka)
Non-crop Interest Subsidy

12531. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring non-crop loans given to the farmers under the ambit of interest subsidy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which farmers are likely to receive interest subsidy on noncrop loans?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(Shri Santosh Kumar Gangwar)

(a): There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to bring non-crop loans given to farmers under the ambit of interest subsidy.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.

